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Location of Meetings: All meetings will be held at the Grant Wood AEA Offices (near 
Hawkeye Downs at 4401 6th St. SW, Cedar Rapids), unless otherwise noted below. 
 
Meeting Times......... 6:30 P.M. unless otherwise indicated. 
 
IHSAA Football Clinic:     
2019 Clinics offered include: 

Friday, August 2, 2019 (6:15-9:00 PM)   Waverly-Shell Rock High School 
Saturday, August 3, 2019 (9:00-11:45 AM)  Clear Creek-Amana High School 

 
***State Rules Meeting and the Rules Exam will be administered online! 
 
CRAOA Meetings for New Officials: 
 

Monday July 29 
Wednesday, July 31 
Monday, August 5 
Wednesday, August 7 
Monday, August 12 
Thursday, August 15 
Monday, August 19 
Wednesday, August 21 
 

CRAOA Football Rules Meetings for General Membership: 
 

Tuesday, August 6, 6:30   
Monday, August 12, 6:30   
Thursday, August 15, 6:30  IHSAA Exam Review 
Wednesday, August 21, 6:30 
Wednesday, August 28, 6:30 On-Field at Kingston Stadium  
 

Mid-Season Review for 1st and 2nd Year Officials: 
 

Wednesday, September 25 
  

Fall Annual Business Meeting.   Monday, November 11 @ 6:30 
      Grant Wood AEA 
 
Questions or concerns can be directed to Chris Heidelbauer (319-533-0292 or 
chris@craoa.com). 


